

Ramesh & others vs. Lachhu

CMPMO No.226 of 2026

18.05.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Prajnal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

CMPMO No.226 of 2026 & CMP No.11141 of 2026

Issue dasti notice to the respondent, returnable on 26th

May, 2026, on taking steps during the course of the day.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

May 18, 2026
(vt)