

**Ramesh & others vs. Lachhu**

**CMPMO No.226 of 2026**

26.05.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Prajnal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent,  
list on 29.05.2026.

**( Romesh Verma )  
Judge**

May 26, 2026  
(vt)