

RAmesh & others vs. Lachhu

CMPMO No. 226 of 2026

03.06.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. K. B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondent.

In sequel to the order dated 29.05.2026, it is contended by the learned counsel for the respondent that NOC, which is purported to have been given by his client and other villagers for the construction of road, does not carry any sanctity. Therefore, before proceeding further in the matter, let the parties appear before this Court.

List on **05.06.2026** for the presence of the parties.

(Ramesh Verma)
Judge

3rd June, 2026
(kck)