

RAmesh & others vs. Lachhu

CMPMO No. 226 of 2026

05.06.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. K. B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondent.

In pursuance to the directions of this Court, both the parties are present in the Court.

After interacting for some time, learned counsel for the parties submit that further time be granted in order to persuade the respective parties.

On their request, list on **18.06.2026**.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

5th June, 2026
(kck)